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Statement of Authorship and
Schedule of Land




SEE prepared by

Name:

Qualifications:

Address:

In respect of:

Applicant Name:

Applicant Address:

Land to be developed:

Proposed Development:

Statement of Environmental Effects

Certification

Name:

Date:

STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP

Barbara Crossley

Managing Director

Bachelor of Natural Resources (Hons)

University of New England

Umwelt (Australia) Pty Limited

75 York Street

Teralba NSW 2284

The Mount Owen Continued Operations Modification 2 as

described in the accompanying Statement of
Environmental Effects.

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

666 Hebden Road
Ravensworth NSW 2330
P.O Box 320

Singleton NSW 2330
Refer to Schedule of Lands attached.

Mount Owen Continued Operations Project Modification 2

A Statement of Environmental Effects is attached.

| declare that:

e the statement has been prepared in accordance with
Schedule 2 of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Regulation 2000,

e the statement contains all available information that is
relevant to the environmental assessment of the
development, activity or infrastructure to which the
statement relates; and

e that the information contained in the statement is
neither false nor misleading.

Barbara Crossley

25/07/2018



Schedule of Lands — Mount Owen Continued Operations — Modification 2

Lot Sec DP
13//247945
15//247945
3//1193186
11//873459
2//730978
1//940619
1//940619
1//940619
8//6830
1//940619
1//940619

71//625171
1//940619

2//6842

11//592404

7//1077004

6//1077004

2A//6842

1//1180552

5//1077004
353//867083

354//867083

4//255403

6//255403

2//1180252
3//195598
112//850054
14//38725
2//38725
3//38725
14//825904
2//804150
1//804150
16//38725
1//137381
20//38725
13//38725
12//825904
1//137382

Status

AGL Macquarie

AGL Macquarie

AGL Macquarie

Budroll Pty Ltd

Budroll Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Foydell Pty Ltd

Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui
Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%

Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui
Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%

Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui
Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%

Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui
Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%

Glendell Tenements Pty Limited

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Lot Sec DP
A//158063
4//38725
5//38725
7//38725
6//38725
21//38725
1//745486
32//545601
228//752470
2//549723

202//1154684

24//841165
21//841165
23//841165
1//1211135
4//1180252
13//6830
1//1206886
3//1206886
2//1206886
5//133183

3//1072124

4//1072124

2//1072124

383//752462
235//752462
1//1072124
234//752462
355//867083
22//841165
180//858299
15//873459
25//841160
12//1017435
1//925901
13//665120
101//791739
3//823167
4//859544

Status
Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Southern Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Southern Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd

Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd




Lot Sec DP Status Lot Sec DP Status
19//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 924//862883 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
10//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 30//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
11//825904 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 7//859544 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//159786 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 25//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
13//825904 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 60//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
8//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 26//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
9//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 23//6842 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
15//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 102//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
12//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 921//844642 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
11//38725 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 21//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//865784 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 2//823167 Mt Owen Pty Ltd

3//662944 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 121//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd

1//151176 Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd 107//880058 Mt Owen Pty Ltd

37//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 58//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd

1//823167 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 32//535087 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
100//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 2//859544 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
925//862883 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 194//752462 State Forest

922//844642 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 193//752462 State Forest

101//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 198//752462 State Forest

926//862883 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 195//752462 State Forest

100//791739 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 7303//1132839 State Forest

24//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 200//752462 State Forest

923//844642 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 207//752462 State Forest

17//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 205//752462 State Forest

5//823167 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 217//752462 State Forest

8//859544 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 192//752462 State Forest

4//823167 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 191//752462 State Forest

123//752462 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 190//752462 State Forest

(PELPEOEEYAEL Mt Owen Pty Ltd 197//752462 State Forest

5//859544 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 199//752462 State Forest

6//859544 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 201//752462 State Forest

27//6830 Mt Owen Pty Ltd 204//752462 State Forest

3//1180252 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 203//752462 State Forest

1//380676 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 208//752462 State Forest

2//865784 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 206//752462 State Forest

352//867083 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 12//873459 State Forest

11//6842 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 12//873459 State Forest

1//135026 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 12//873459 State Forest

232//752470 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 12//873459 State Forest

9//6842 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd 12//873459 State Forest

11//6830 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
3//859544 Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd

Road Reserves






