## APPENDIX 1

Statement of Authorship and Schedule of Land



## STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP

SEE prepared by	
Name:	Barbara Crossley
	Managing Director
Qualifications:	Bachelor of Natural Resources (Hons)
	University of New England
Address:	Umwelt (Australia) Pty Limited
	75 York Street
	Teralba NSW 2284
In respect of:	The Mount Owen Continued Operations Modification 2 as described in the accompanying Statement of Environmental Effects.
Applicant Name:	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
Applicant Address:	666 Hebden Road
	Ravensworth NSW 2330
	P.O Box 320
	Singleton NSW 2330
Land to be developed:	Refer to Schedule of Lands attached.
Proposed Development:	Mount Owen Continued Operations Project Modification 2
Statement of Environmental Effects	A Statement of Environmental Effects is attached.
Certification	I declare that:
	• the statement has been prepared in accordance with Schedule 2 of the <i>Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000</i> ,
	<ul> <li>the statement contains all available information that is relevant to the environmental assessment of the development, activity or infrastructure to which the statement relates; and</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>that the information contained in the statement is neither false nor misleading.</li> </ul>
	Bloomley.
Name:	Barbara Crossley

25/07/2018

Date:

## Schedule of Lands – Mount Owen Continued Operations – Modification 2

Lot Sec DP	Status	Lot Sec DP	Status
13//247945	AGL Macquarie	A//158063	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
15//247945	AGL Macquarie	4//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
3//1193186	AGL Macquarie	5//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
11//873459	Budroll Pty Ltd	7//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
2//730978	Budroll Pty Ltd	6//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	21//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	1//745486	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	32//545601	Liddell Southern Tenements Pty Ltd
8//6830	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	228//752470	Liddell Southern Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	2//549723	Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	202//1154684	Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd
71//625171	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	24//841165	Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd
1//940619	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	21//841165	Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd
2//6842	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	23//841165	Liddell Tenements Pty Ltd
11//592404	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	1//1211135	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
7//1077004	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	4//1180252	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
6//1077004	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	13//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
2A//6842	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	1//1206886	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//1180552	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	3//1206886	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
5//1077004	Enex Foydell Pty Ltd	2//1206886	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
353//867083	Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%	5//133183	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
354//867083	Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%	3//1072124	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
4//255403	Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%	4//1072124	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
6//255403	Enex Liddell Pty Ltd 67.5% Mitsui Matsushima Australia Pty Ltd 32.5%	2//1072124	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
2//1180252	Glendell Tenements Pty Limited	383//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
3//195598	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	235//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
112//850054	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	1//1072124	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
14//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	234//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
2//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	355//867083	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
3//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	22//841165	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
14//825904	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	180//858299	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
2//804150	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	15//873459	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//804150	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	25//841160	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
16//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	12//1017435	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//137381	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	1//925901	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
20//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	13//665120	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
13//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	101//791739	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
12//825904	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	3//823167	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//137382	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	4//859544	Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Lot Sec DP	Status	Lot Sec DP	Status
19//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	924//862883	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
10//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	30//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
11//825904	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	7//859544	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//159786	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	25//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
13//825904	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	60//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
8//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	26//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
9//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	23//6842	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
15//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	102//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
12//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	921//844642	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
11//38725	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	21//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//865784	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	2//823167	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
3//662944	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	121//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//151176	Glendell Tenements Pty Ltd	107//880058	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
37//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	58//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd
1//823167	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	32//535087	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
100//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	2//859544	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
925//862883	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	194//752462	State Forest
922//844642	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	193//752462	State Forest
101//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	198//752462	State Forest
926//862883	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	195//752462	State Forest
100//791739	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	7303//1132839	State Forest
24//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	200//752462	State Forest
923//844642	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	207//752462	State Forest
17//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	205//752462	State Forest
5//823167	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	217//752462	State Forest
8//859544	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	192//752462	State Forest
4//823167	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	191//752462	State Forest
123//752462	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	190//752462	State Forest
1221//709371	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	197//752462	State Forest
5//859544	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	199//752462	State Forest
6//859544	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	201//752462	State Forest
27//6830	Mt Owen Pty Ltd	204//752462	State Forest
3//1180252	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	203//752462	State Forest
1//380676	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	208//752462	State Forest
2//865784	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	206//752462	State Forest
352//867083	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	12//873459	State Forest
11//6842	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	12//873459	State Forest
1//135026	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	12//873459	State Forest
232//752470	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	12//873459	State Forest
9//6842	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	12//873459	State Forest
11//6830	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd	Road Reserves	
3//859544	Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd		